
Non-Standard Contract Coversheet        Revised 3/14/19 

 

THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY  

 

 

 

 

 
 

Level 3 Communications, LLC 
 
 
 

Department Contract Representative  Lea Radimaker 

Telephone Number (909) 388-0672 

 
 

Contractor  Level 3 Communications, LLC 
(CenturyLink subsidiary) 

Contractor Representative Kevin Sangiovanni 

Telephone Number (562) 335-5168 

Contract Term 9/1/2019 through 8/31/2020 

Original Contract Amount $681,444 

Amendment Amount $0 

Total Contract Amount $681,444 

Cost Center 1200804020 

 
 

Briefly describe the general nature of the contract: This agreement exercises 
the second of two one-year options to extend with Level 3 Communications, LLC to 
provide internet access at the County’s primary site—Gilbert Street, San Bernardino—
for a period of one year, from September 1, 2019 through August 31, 2020.   

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
FOR COUNTY USE ONLY 

Approved as to Legal Form   Reviewed for Contract Compliance   Reviewed/Approved by Department 

       

Bonnie Uphold, County Counsel                                                 Jennifer Hilber, CIO 

Date    Date    Date  

 

Contract Number 
15-660 A-2 

 
SAP Number 

      


