THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY

Contract Number

15-661 A-2
SAP Number
CenturyLink
Department Contract Representative  Lea Radimaker
Telephone Number (909) 388-0672
Contractor CenturyLink
Contractor Representative Kevin Sangiovanni
Telephone Number (562) 335-5168
Contract Term 9/1/2019 through 8/31/2020
Original Contract Amount $1,295,676
Amendment Amount $0
Total Contract Amount $1,295,676
Cost Center 1200804020

Briefly describe the general nature of the contract: This agreement exercises
the second of two one-year options to extend with CenturyLink to provide internet
access at the County’s back-up site— Smoketree Street, Hesperia—for a period of
one year, from September 1, 2019 through August 31, 2020.

FOR COUNTY USE ONLY

Approved as to Legal Form q Reviewed for Contract Compliance Reviewed/Approved by Department

> (ﬁh Al M > >

Bonnie Uphold, County Counsel Jennifer Hilber, CIO

Date ? 'u? -/ f Date Date

Non-Standard Contract Coversheet Revised 3/14/19



AMENDMENT TO
CENTURYLINK® LOYAL ADVANTAGE® AGREEMENT

THIS AMENDMENT NO. TWO (this “Amendment’) by and between CenturyLink Communications, LLC flkia Qwest
Communications Company, LLC (‘CenturyLink”) and San Bernardino County (“Customer”), hereby amends the CenturyLink Loyal
Advantage Agreement or Qwest Loyal Advantage Agreement, as applicable, Content ID: 975880 and 1176146, as may have been
previously amended (the “Agreement”). For an interim period of time until all work is completed to update the Service Exhibits, Tariffs
and other terms and conditions incorporated by attachment or reference into this Amendment, all references to Qwest Communications
Company, LLC mean CenturyLink Communications, LLC. Except as set forth in this Amendment, capitalized terms will have the
definitions assigned to them in the Agreement. All references to “Qwest Loyal Advantage” or “QLA” are hereby replaced with
“CenturyLink Loyal Advantage.”

CenturyLink and Customer wish to amend the Agreement as follows:

1. Term. By checking one of the boxes below, Customer indicates that it is increasing the length of its existing Term. Customer
understands and agrees that it may not decrease the length of its existing Term.

O No Changes. Customer’s existing Initial Term will remain in effect.

| New Initial Term. The parties agree to start a new Initial Term that begins on the Amendment Effective Date.
Customer's new Term is Select Term in Drop-down.

X Extension of the Initial Term. The parties agree to extend the existing Initial Term-to expire August 31, 2020.

This Amendment will be effective upon the date of execution (the “Amendment Effective Date”) and will become part of the Agreement.
All other terms and conditions in the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect and be binding upon the parties. This Amendment
and the Agreement set forth the entire understanding between the parties as to the subject matter herein, and in the event there are
any inconsistencies between the two documents, the terms of this Amendment will control. Using CenturyLink’s electronic signature
process for the Agreement is acceptable.

The undersigned parties have read and agree to the terms and conditions set forth in this Amendment.

CENTURYLINK COMJMUNICATIONS, LLC SAN BERNARDINO COUNT,

"\.—--‘""-f
Authf:_r‘ d Signatyre / Authorized Signature®”
‘Ct Vin S¥n g1v Vanni on ‘L—\Lua HCo-Y 5;) Sqin B‘ik‘f Cu\r{' Hﬁf‘llﬂ/w\ n
Name Typéd or Printed Name Typed or Prifited ;
{V, /4’('%'1; ‘-1'1‘1 N ve¢';'0\/ C[Amufww\ v Boq vo’{ o §}P€V Jisoes
Title i Title (Manager —/ Offer Management) )
~/i5//9 AUG 06 2019
Date / / ' Date

X
SIGNED AND IFIED THAT A®OPY OF
THIS DOCUMENT HAS BEEN DELIVERED
TO THE CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD
LYNNA MONEL

Clerk of the Board: af\ Supervisors

Page 1 of 1 © CenturyLink. All Rights Reserved.
R034887 CONFIDENTIAL v1.020619



